

May 3, 2024

The Secretary **BSE Limited**

Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531595

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: CGCL

Sub: <u>Intimation of Earning Conference Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>, Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir and Madam,

We wish to inform you that the company has scheduled an Earnings Conference Call on Friday, May 10, 2024 at 12:00 Noon (IST) to discuss Company's Q4 FY24 Earnings. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Managing Director of the Company, Mr. Partha Chakraborti, Chief Financial Officer and other members of the Senior Management team will participate in the conference call. Invite for the conference call is attached for reference.

Kindly note that the Earnings Conference Call scheduled as above may undergo changes and accordingly, the said change would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges.

The above is for your information and dissemination to all the stakeholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Capri Global Capital Limited

Capri Global Capital Limited

Yashesh Bhatt Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above





CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Q4 FY24 Earnings Conference Call

Hosted by Go India Advisors

On Friday, May 10th, 2024 1200 hrs. IST (12:00 PM)

Company Participants

Mr. Rajesh SharmaManaging Director

Mr. Partha Chakraborti Chief Financial Officer

And Other Senior Management Team

Call Details

Pre-register to avoid wait time, join with Diamond Pass.

Registration link: CLICK HERE

Please dial-in at least 5 minutes prior to the scheduled time to ensure that you are connected to the call on time

Universal Dial-In Number

+91 22 6280 1557 / +91 22 7115 8383

International Toll-Free Dial-In Numbers

USA	UK	Singapore	Hong Kong	Australia
1866 746 2133	0808 101 1573	800 101 2045	800 964 448	1800 053 698

For further information, kindly contact:

Pramod Shettigar